ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN



NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 19th February, 2024

No.F.2(5)/2024-Cord. In partial modification to this Commission's Notification No.F.2(5)/2024-Cord(1) and Notification No. No.F.2(5)/2024-Cord.M/F(16) both dated 16th February, 2024 and in pursuance to the Order dated 13th February, 2024 passed by Election Commission of Pakistan, the Notifications of Mr. Zahoor Hussain Qureshi, as a Returned Candidate from NA-146 Khanewal-III is hereby withdrawn *ab initio*, till further order of the Commission.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad. (1)
- Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad. (2)
- Secretary, National Assembly, Islamabad. (3)
- Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore. (4)
- District Returning Officer, concerned. (5)
- District Election Commissioner, concerned. (6)
- Returning Officer concerned. (7)
- Returned Candidate. (8)
- II. Copy also forwarded to the:
- Director General (Law) (1)
- Director General (Elections) (2)
- Director General (IT- Policy & Planning) (3)
- (4) Additional Director General (Elections-II)
- Additional Director General (Training) (5)
- Additional Director General (GSI) (6)
- Additional Director General (MCO) (7)
- Director to Hon'ble CEC (8)
- Director (Elector Rolls) (9)
- Director (Political Finance) (10)
- Director (Elections-I) (11)
- Director (MCO) (12)
- Deputy Director (Budget) (13)
- Deputy Director (Confd.) (14)
- Deputy Director (Political Finance) (15)
- Deputy Director (Web) (16)
- Deputy Director (Law) (17)
- PS to Hon'ble Members I II, III & IV. (18)
- Staff Officer to Secretary (19)
- Assistant Director (Monitoring) (20)
- JPA to Special Secretary-II (ECP) (21)

Through PEC, Punjab

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord.)